HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 592 by Representative Thibaut

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 21, after "services" means" delete the remainder of the line and delete line

- 22 on page 2, me 21, after <u>services means</u> delete the remainder of the line and delete line
 3 22 and at the beginning of line 23, delete "<u>illness, injury, or disease</u>" and insert "<u>health care</u>
 4 <u>services</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 3, line 15, change "<u>on call</u>" to "<u>on-call</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 29, change "<u>issuance</u>" to "<u>insurance</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 6, line 23, after "22:42.1." and before "The" insert "If the commissioner concurs

11 with the request, those sections of the access plan shall not be subject to the Public Records

- 12 Law or shall not be made public in accordance with R.S. 22:42.1 as applicable."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 6, at the end of line 23, delete "<u>such</u>" and insert "<u>any such</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 7, line 5, delete "<u>only</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 7, line 6, after "<u>Subparagraph</u>" and before "<u>for</u>" insert "<u>only</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 7, line 8, after "<u>accreditation</u>" delete the comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 8, line 26, change "should" to "shall"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 12, line 9, delete "706,"